THE DATASHEET OF
CY22050FZXC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY22050,
CY220501
One-PLL General Purpose
 Flash Programmable Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600

CY220501
Document #: 38-07006  Rev. *G Page 8 of 10
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Temperature Operating
Range
Operating
Voltage
CY22050FC[9] 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050FI[9] 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZC-xxx[9, 10] 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050KFC 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050KFI 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
Pb-Free
CY220501KFZXI 16-lead TSSOP with NiPdAu lead finish Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050FZXC[9] 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050FZXI[9] 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZXC-xxx[9, 10] 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZXC-xxxT[9, 10] 16-lead TSSOP-Tape and Reel Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZXI-xxx[9, 10] 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050ZXI-xxxT[9, 10] 16-lead TSSOP-Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050KFZXC 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050KFZXI 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050KZXC-xxx[10] 16-lead TSSOP Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050KZXC-xxxT[10] 16-lead TSSOP-Tape and Reel Commercial (0 to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22050KZXI-xxx[10] 16-lead TSSOP Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22050KZXI-xxxT[10] 16-lead TSSOP-Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 to 85°C) 3.3V
Programmer
CY3672-USB Programming Kit
CY3695 CY22050F, CY22050KFand CY220501KF Adapter for CY3672 Programmer
16-Pin TSSOP Package Characteristics
Parameter Name Value Unit
θJA theta JA 115 °C/W
Complexity Transistor Count 74,600 Transistors

CY22050KFZXC, CY22050KFZXI, CY22050KZXC-xxx,
CY22050KZXC-xxxT, CY22050KZXI-xxx, and CY22050KZXI-xxxT in
ordering information table. Changed Lead-Free to Pb-Free.
*F 2642064 KVM 01/21/09 Added CY220501 to title. Added CY220501KFZXI to ordering table.
*G 2743347 KVM 07/24/09 Revised the Device Selection table on page 1 and renamed it.
Updates to programmer and softwre descriptions.
Clarified that IVDD and IVDDL are for loaded outputs.
Updated footnotes to show that the standard part numbers are now with a “K”.
Changed CY3672 part number to CY3672-USB, changed CY3672ADP000
to CY3695, and repositioned them in the Ordering Information table.
Deleted part numbers CY22050ZC-xxxT, CY22050ZI-xxx and
CY22050ZI-xxxT.
[+] Feedback
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View CY22050FZXC on WIN SOURCE
Cypress Semiconductor Corp Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management